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Short Description

Chemical-resistant HDPE cans offer safe storage for flammable corrosives
e Features self-closing cap, pressure-relief mechanism and flame arrester
Conductive carbon insert

FM approved

Description

Constructed of high-density polyethylene to stand up to tough acids and corrosives, as well as heat, cans are
dent, puncture, and chip resistant. The self-closing cap, pressure-relief mechanism and flame arrester work
together to prevent ignition sources from entering, without restricting liquid flow in or out of the can. All cans
feature stainless steel hardware and flame arrester for superior chemical resistance. FM approved.

Carbon Insert - A conductive current-carrying carbon insert is embedded into the rib of containers,
completing a ground path between the cover assembly and the flame arrester. When used with a grounding
strip, this provides proper grounding and prevents the creation of a static arc during filling or pouring.
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Specifications

Model No

UPC

International Model No.
Pallet Quantity

FM Approval

UL Approval

OSHA Compliance

Complies with NFPA Code 30
Color

Material Specifications

Dimensions, Exterior

Capacity

Liter Capacity
Fill/Pour Hole inch
Fill/Pour Hole mm
Net Weight, Ibs

Net Weight, kg

14261
697841005723
14261

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Red
Polyethylene

14.25" Hx 10.75" Outer Dia.

362mm H x 273mm Outer Dia.

2.5 gallon
9

1.45

37

4.6

2.1
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