

2.5 Gallon Plastic Safety Can, Type I, Stainless Steel Hardware, Red - 14261

Product Images



Short Description

- Chemical-resistant HDPE cans offer safe storage for flammable corrosives
- Features self-closing cap, pressure-relief mechanism and flame arrester
- Conductive carbon insert
- FM approved

Description

Constructed of high-density polyethylene to stand up to tough acids and corrosives, as well as heat, cans are dent, puncture, and chip resistant. The self-closing cap, pressure-relief mechanism and flame arrester work together to prevent ignition sources from entering, without restricting liquid flow in or out of the can. All cans feature stainless steel hardware and flame arrester for superior chemical resistance. FM approved.

Carbon Insert – A conductive current-carrying carbon insert is embedded into the rib of containers, completing a ground path between the cover assembly and the flame arrester. When used with a grounding strip, this provides proper grounding and prevents the creation of a static arc during filling or pouring.

3/28/23

Specifications

Model No	14261
UPC	697841005723
International Model No.	14261
Pallet Quantity	60
FM Approval	Yes
UL Approval	Yes
OSHA Compliance	Yes
Complies with NFPA Code 30	Yes
Color	Red
Material Specifications	Polyethylene
Dimensions, Exterior	14.25" H x 10.75" Outer Dia.
	362mm H x 273mm Outer Dia.
Capacity	2.5 gallon
Liter Capacity	9
Fill/Pour Hole inch	1.45
Fill/Pour Hole mm	37
Net Weight, lbs	4.6
Net Weight, kg	2.1

3/28/23